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Fisk University

Fall 2014 Enrollment Statistics Report

Total Students Reported: 765

Fall Headcount Enroliment - Five-Year Trend

722 Undergraduate
512 580 606 Non-Degreg .
476 I Graduate/First Professional
2
3%
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Full-Time Equivalency (FTE) Enroliment Number Headcount by Level Number %
FTE (as defined by THEC) 775 Graduate/First Professional 43 5.6 %
FTE (as defined by IPEDS) 743 Undergraduate 722 94.4 %

* See http://lwww.ticua.org/research/fte_methodology for methodology

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Attendance Status # % # % # %
Part-Time 23 3.2% 13 302% 36 4.7 %
Full-Time 699 96.8% 30 69.8% 729 953 %

Fall 2014 Enrollment At a Glance

By Gender By Race By Attendance Status By Age
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Full-Time 95.3 % d over 7.8%
Black 81.8 %
Female 63.1 %
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Registration Type Number % Trend
First-Time Freshman 241 315%
First-Time Professional or Graduate Student 17 22% ——
Transfer Student 23 30% R
Continuing Students or Other 484 63.3%
Total 765

Student Level Number %

Freshmen 339 44.3 %

Sophomore 186 24.3%

Junior 119 15.6 %

Senior 78 10.2 %

Graduate Special 43 5.6 %

Total 765

Fall Headcount by Gender - Five-Year Trend

36.9 %
343 %
382 % .
S2 % [ Unknown/Unreported
Male
. . o
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Graduate/First
Undergraduate Professional Total
Gender # % # % # %
Female 453 62.7 % 30 69.8 % 483 63.1 %

Male 269 37.3% 13 30.2 % 282 36.9 %
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Fall Headcount by Age - Five-Year Trend

I Under 18

B 18-24
25-44

N 45-64

73%
2014

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Age # % # % # %
Unknown/Unreported 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.3%
Under 18 28 3.9% 0 0.0% 28 3.7%
18-24 655 90.7 % 20 46.5 % 675 88.2 %
25-44 34 4.7 % 22 51.2% 56 7.3%
45 - 64 3 0.4% 1 23 % 4 0.5%

Fall Headcount by Race/Ethnicity - Five-Year Trend

81.8 %
81.0 % 80.7 % Blagk
85.8 % 74.9 % ° B White
Other
12.7 % 229 % 16.9 % 17.8 % 17.1 %
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

i
Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Race/Ethnicity # % # % # %
Asian 3 0.4 % 0 0.0 % 3 0.4 %
Black or African-American 604 83.7% 22 51.2% 626 81.8%

Hispanic or Latino 15 21 % 1 23 % 16 21 %
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Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Race/Ethnicity # % # % # %
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Islander
Non-resident alien 35 4.8 % 0 0.0% 35 4.6 %
Two or more races 9 1.2% 3 7.0% 12 1.6 %
White, not Hispanic 5 0.7 % 3 7.0% 8 1.0%
Unknown/Unreported 50 6.9 % 14 32.6% 64 8.4 %
Citizenship Status Number %
Non-US Citizen 35 4.6 %
Permanent Resident 39 51%
US Citizen 691 90.3 %
Total 765
Lottery Residency Status (UG only) Number %
In-State 145 19.0%
Out-of-State 577 75.4 %
Total 722

Fall Headcount by County Map

County Number %
Carroll 1 0.5%
Cheatham 1 0.5%
Davidson 135 63.7 %
Dickson 1 0.5%
Gibson 2 0.9%
Hamilton 3 14%
Hardeman 2 0.9%
Henry 1 0.5%
Knox 2 0.9%



Lauderdale 1
Madison 4
Maury 1
Montgomery 3
Rutherford 5
Shelby 33
Sullivan 2
Sumner 5
Williamson 8
Wilson 2
Total 212

Total Counties 19

Represented

0.5%
1.9%
0.5%
1.4%
24 %
15.6 %
0.9%
24 %
3.8%
0.9%

Fall Headcount by State Map
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State of Permanent Residence

Alaska
Alabama
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
D.C.
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Mississippi
North Carolina
New Jersey
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

Total

Total States Represented

Number

1
14
1
110

18
48
88
14

12
30

18
10

20
27

212
37

726
33

%

0.1%
1.8%
0.1%
14.4 %
0.3%
0.3%
0.9%
0.3%
24 %
6.3 %
11.5%
1.8 %
0.1%
1.0%
0.9 %
0.3%
1.6 %
3.9%
0.1%
24%
1.3%
0.4%
0.1%
0.3%
26 %
3.5%
0.9%
0.8%
271.7%
4.8 %
1.0%
0.3%
0.7 %
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Country of Permanent Residence Number %
Bahamas 1 0.1%
Bassas De India 17 22 %
Canada 1 0.1%
Ghana 4 0.5%
Jamaica 4 0.5%
Nepal 3 0.4 %
Niger 5 0.7%
Nigeria 1 0.1%
Timor-Leste (East Timor) 1 0.1%
United States 726 94.9 %
Unknown/Unreported 2 0.3%

Total 765

Countries Represented 11

Level Type

Graduate/First
Professional

Undergraduate

Major of Study

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Chemistry, General

Physics, General

Psychology, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
Levels and Methods, Other

Undeclared / Unknown
Total

Art/Art Studies, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Business Administration and Management, General
Chemistry, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General
English Language and Literature, General
General Studies

Mathematics, General

Music, General

Physics, General

Political Science and Government, General
Psychology, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Sociology

Spanish Language and Literature

Special Education and Teaching, General
Undeclared / Unknown

Total

Number
5

3

12

18

1

4
43
6
13
153
104
27
22
36

19
23
22
46
108

21

10

99
722
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%
0.7 %
0.4 %
1.6%
24 %
0.1%

0.5%
5.6 %
0.8 %
1.7%
20.0%
13.6 %
3.5%
29%
4.7 %
0.1%
25%
3.0%
29%
6.0 %
141 %
1.0%
2.7 %
0.5%
13%
12.9%
94.4 %



First Semester Transfers by Institution

Unknown/Unreported

Total

Number of Transfer Institutions

Current Student

Credit Hours Enrolled

< 6 Hours

6 - 11 Hours
12 - 14 Hours
15 -17 Hours

18+ Hours

Cumulative Home
GPA

<1.00

1.00-1.49
1.50-1.99
2.00-2.49
2.50-2.99
3.00-3.49
3.50-4.00

Unknown/Unreported

* Note: First-time Freshmen, First-time Graduate Students, and First-semester Transfers excluded

Undergraduate
# %
9 12%
14 19%
123 17.0 %
458 63.4 %
118 16.3 %
Undergraduate
# %
9 2.0%
7 15%
17 3.7%
63 13.8%
137 29.9 %
115 251 %
101 22.1%
9 2.0%

Students Receiving TELS Awards
Number of Students Receiving TELS Awards

TELS Qualifier
21 ACT Only

3.0 High School GPA Only
Both 21 ACT and 3.0 GPA

Number
6

13

38

City

Graduate/First
Professional

# %

4 9.3%

31 72.1%

8 18.6 %

0 0.0 %

0 0.0 %
Graduate/First
Professional

# %

1 3.8%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

1 3.8%

2 7.7 %

11 42.3 %

9 34.6 %

2 7.7 %

Number % of Undergraduates

61

%
10.5%
22.8%
66.7 %

* Note: Includes only those students with both HS
GPA and ACT/SAT Score reported

Not Applicable

State

Number

23

23

1

Total
# %
13 1.7%
45 5.9%
131 171 %
458 59.9 %
118 15.4 %
Total

# %
10 21%
7 1.4%
17 3.5%
64 13.2%
139 28.7 %
126 26.0 %
110 22.7 %
11 23 %

8.4 %

%
3.0%
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% TN Undergraduates
32.3%



Award Type
Total Federal Aid

Federal Pell Grant
Federal Stafford Loan (Subsidized)
Federal Stafford Loan (Unsubsidized)
Total State Aid
TN Student Assistance Award
Tennessee HOPE Access Grant
Tennessee HOPE Scholarship
Aspire Award
General Assembly Merit Scholarship
Total Institutional Aid (Grants and Loans)
Total Private/Community Aid
Total Loan Aid

Total Awarded

$3,784,418.05
$1,002,758.05
$901,638.00
$1,091,760.00
$258,254.18
$65,110.18
$0.00
$120,375.00
$18,610.00
$0.00
$4,158,868.13
$1,410,522.97
$9,617,563.33

Average
Award

$6,893.29
$2,451.73
$2,141.66
$2,415.40
$2,901.73
$1,669.49

$1,973.36
$715.77

$6,862.82
$3,751.39
$13,432.35

Number
Receiving

549
409
421
452
89
39
0
61
26
0
606
376
716
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% Students
Receiving

71.8%
53.5%
55.0 %
59.1 %
11.6 %
5.1%
0.0 %
8.0 %
3.4 %
0.0 %
79.2 %
49.2 %
93.6 %
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